RECO

10-16-2001



101874918

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) WALTER ROBERTO MÉRIDA-PONIS	Name: GENERAL HYDROGEN CORPORATION
2) 3) 4) 5)	Internal Address:
4)	internal Address.
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13120 VANIER PLACE
X Assignment Merger	City: RICHMOND Province: BRITISH COLUMBIA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. THE HIMOND TOWNER. BITTISH COLUMBIA
Other	Country: <u>CANADA</u>
Other	Zip: _V6V 2J2
Execution Dates:	
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 14, 2001</u> 4)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
3) 6)	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/875,281, FILED JUNE 5, 2001	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved One (1)
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	\$40
Internal Address: STEVEN H. ARTERBERRY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
SUITE 3400	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP 98101	8. Deposit account number:
City: SEATTLE State: WAY 211	50-1266
L	27 THE CDACE
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing. To the best of my knowledge and belief.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Walter Roberto Mérida-Donis (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 1598 Mileva Lane, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, V8N 2V5, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTEGRATED WATER DEIONIZATION, ELECTROLYTIC HYDROGEN PRODUCTION, AND ELECTROCHEMICAL POWER GENERATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 5, 2001, and assigned Application No. 09/875,281; and

WHEREAS, General Hydrogen Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 13120 Vanier Place, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada, V6V 2J2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

Sept. 14/01	Ween)
Date '	Walter Roberto Mérida-Donis
Parince British Columbia	
State of British Columbia) (County of Uchoria)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Walter Roberto Mérida-Donis is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	September 14, 2001
Signature of	Atlana a Ma
Notary Public	- MAUNIONAL
•	SABRINA I. HANOUSEK
Printed Name	NOTARY PUBLIC
	VICTORIA B.C. V8W 1H7
My appointmen	TEL: (250) 384-8051
7 11	t expires Communication

\\sefile05\files2\ip\documents\clients\general hydrogen\501017.01\501017.01 assign - sole to corp post.doc A Notary Public in and/or the Province of British Columbia

Page 2 of 2